
Appendix D  D1

Appendix D. Plots of Trend Analyses for Selected Constituents from Selected 
Sites, 1989–2012

Additional explanation for all graphs in appendix D

    Represents percentile limits defining the confidence band of the regression model

         Concentration
          
           Concentration range less than the reporting level
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CPP 1 (433433112560201)
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CPP 1 (433433112560201)
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CPP 2 (433432112560801)

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

10
12

14
16

18
20

Regression, p < 0.001

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

7.
0

7.
5

8.
0

8.
5

9.
0

Regression, p = 0.382

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

20
25

30

Regression, p < 0.001

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

1.
2

1.
4

1.
6

Regression, p = 0.002

Ch
lo

rid
e,

 in
 m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r
So

di
um

, i
n 

m
ill

ig
ra

m
s 

pe
r l

ite
r

Su
lfa

te
, i

n 
m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r
N

itr
at

e 
pl

us
 N

itr
ite

 a
s 

N
, i

n 
m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r



Appendix D  D5

CPP 2 (433432112560801)
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USGS 20 (433253112545901)
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USGS 20 (433253112545901)
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USGS 34 (433334112565501)
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USGS 34 (433334112565501)
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USGS 35 (433339112565801)
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USGS 36 (433330112565201)
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USGS 36 (433330112565201)
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USGS 37 (433326112564801)
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USGS 38 (433322112564301)
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RWMC M3S (433008113021801)
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RWMC M14S (433052113025001)
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RWMC Production (433002113021701)
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USGS 50 (433419112560201)
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CWP 4 (433454112572601)
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CWP 8 (433500112573001)
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USGS 53 (433503112573401)
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USGS 56 (433509112573501)
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USGS 60 (433456112571901)

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
20

40
60

80
10

0 Regression, p = 0.126

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

10
15

20

Regression, p = 0.857

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

50
10

0
15

0
20

0
25

0
30

0

Regression, p = 0.031

Ch
ro

m
iu

m
, i

n 
m

ic
ro

gr
am

s 
pe

r l
ite

r

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
5

10
15

20
25

Regression, p = 0.017

Ch
lo

rid
e,

 in
 m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r
So

di
um

, i
n 

m
ill

ig
ra

m
s 

pe
r l

ite
r

Su
lfa

te
, i

n 
m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r



D148  Water-Quality Characteristics and Trends for Selected Sites, Idaho National Laboratory, Idaho, 1981–2012 

USGS 61 (433453112571601)

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

12
14

16
18

20
22

24

Regression, p = 0.387

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

Regression, p = 0.027

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

10
0

15
0

20
0

Regression, p = 0.240

Ch
ro

m
iu

m
, i

n 
m

ic
ro

gr
am

s 
pe

r l
ite

r

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
10

20
30

Regression, p < 0.001

Ch
lo

rid
e,

 in
 m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r
So

di
um

, i
n 

m
ill

ig
ra

m
s 

pe
r l

ite
r

Su
lfa

te
, i

n 
m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r



Appendix D  D149

USGS 62 (433446112570701)
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USGS 66 (433436112564801)
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USGS 68 (433516112573901)

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
20

40
60

80

Regression, p = 0.047

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
50

0
10

00

Regression, p < 0.001

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
10

00
30

00
50

00

Regression, p < 0.001

Ch
ro

m
iu

m
, i

n 
m

ic
ro

gr
am

s 
pe

r l
ite

r

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012

0
20

40
60

Regression, p < 0.001

Ch
lo

rid
e,

 in
 m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r
So

di
um

, i
n 

m
ill

ig
ra

m
s 

pe
r l

ite
r

Su
lfa

te
, i

n 
m

ill
ig

ra
m

s 
pe

r l
ite

r



Appendix D  D153

USGS 69 (433450112573001)
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USGS 71 (433439112571501)
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